
College of Nursing (CON) 

Academic Calendar 2014-2015 

Date Activity 
Thurs. May 1  Fall 2014 Registration Begins 

Tues. Jul 1 Last Day to Register for CON Fall Courses 

Mon. Jul 28 New Student Program Orientation (licensed RNs in BSN and MSN program) 

Mon. Jul 28 – Wed. Jul 30  New Student Program Orientation (pre-licensure students in BSN and MSN 
Programs) 

Fri. Aug 1  CON Progressions Meeting 

Fri. Aug 1  Last Day to Pay for CON Fall Courses (BSN, MSN, and DNP Programs) 

Fri. Aug 1  Fall Block 1 Courses Begin (BSN and MSN Program)  

Fri. Aug 1 Fall  Courses Begin (DNP Program) 

Mon. Aug 4 New Student Orientation (DNP Program) 

Mon. Aug 4 – Fri. Aug 8 DNP Program On-Campus Week 

Mon. Sept 1  University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Fri. Sept 5 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block I Courses with W assigned (BSN and 
MSN Programs) 

Fri. Sept. 19 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 1 Courses; WP/WF must be assigned 
(BSN and MSN Program) 

Tues. Sept 30 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Full-term Courses with “W” assigned (DNP 
Program) 

Fri. Oct 3 Fall Block 1 Courses Stop (BSN and MSN Program) 

Mon. Oct 6 Fall Block 2 Courses Start (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Fri. Oct 10 Progressions Hearings/Meeting 

Mon. Oct 13 White Coat Ceremony (Pre-licensure Students in BSN and MSN Programs) 

Mon. Oct 27 Spring 2015 Registration for Military Service Personnel 

Sat. Nov 1 Fall Graduation Forms Due 

Mon. Nov 3 Spring 2015 Registration Begins (All Non-Military Service Personnel) 

Tues. Nov 4 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Full-term Courses with “WP/WF” assigned (DNP 
Program) 

Fri. Nov 7 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 2 Courses with “W” assigned (BSN and 
MSN Programs ) 

Fri. Nov 21 Last Date to Withdraw from Fall Block 2 Courses with “WF/WP” assigned (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Thurs. Nov 27  University Holiday (Offices Closed)  

Fri. Nov 28  University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Mon. Dec 1 – Fri. Dec 5  DNP Program On-Campus Week 

Thurs. Dec 4 Fall DNP Courses End for Graduating Students (DNP Program) 

Thurs. Dec 4 Fall Block 2 Courses Stop for Graduating BSN and MSN Students (BSN and 
MSN Programs) 

Fri. Dec 5  Grades Due at Noon for Graduating Students (BSN, MSN, and DNP Programs) 

Wed. Dec 10 Progressions Hearings/Committee 

Thurs. Dec. 11 Pinning Ceremony (Pre-licensure Students in BSN and MSN Program) 

Fri. Dec 12  Fall Full-Term Classes Stop for Non-Graduating Students (DNP Programs) 

Fri. Dec 12 Fall Block 2 Courses Stop for Non-Graduating BSN and MSN Students (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Fri. Dec 12  Graduation (Commencement Ceremony) 

Mon. Dec 15  Grades Due at Noon for Non-Graduating Students (BSN, MSN, DNP Program) 

Fri. Dec 19 Progressions Hearings/Committee 

Mon. Dec 22 – Dec 26  University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Thurs. Jan 1 University Holiday (Offices Closed) 



Fri. Jan 2 Last Day for Spring Course Registration 

Mon. Jan 5 Spring Full-Term Courses Start (BSN, MSN, and DNP Programs) 

Mon. Jan 5 Spring Block 1 Courses Start (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Mon. Jan 5 New Student Orientation (RNs entering BSN Program) 

Mon. Jan 19 University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Mon. Feb 2 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block I Courses with “W” assigned (BSN and 
MSN Programs)  

Mon. Feb 16 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 1 Courses, “WP/WF” assigned (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Fri. Mar  6 Spring Block 1 Courses Stop (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Fri .Mar 6 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Full-Term Courses with “W” assigned (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Fri. Mar 6 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Courses with “W” assigned (DNP Program) 

Mon. Mar  9 – Fri. Mar  13 SPRING BREAK 

Mon. Mar  16 Spring Block 2 Courses Start (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Mon. Mar 16 Progressions Hearings/Meeting 

Wed. Mar 25 Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel 

Wed. Apr 1 Summer Registration Begins (All Non-Military Service Personnel) 

Fri. Apr  3 University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Mon. Apr 6 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Full-Term Courses, “WP/WF” assigned (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Mon. Apr 6 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Courses, “WP/WF” assigned (DNP Program) 

Mon. Apr 13 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 2 Courses with “W” assigned (BSN and 
MSN Programs) 

Mon. Apr 27 Fall Registration Begins for Military Service Personnel 

Mon. Apr. 27- Fri. May 1 DNP Program On-Campus Week 

Mon. May 4 Fall Registration Begins (All Non-Military Service Personnel) 

Mon. May 4 Last Date to Withdraw from Spring Block 2 Courses, “WP/WF” assigned (BSN 
and MSN Programs) 

Fri. May 15 Spring Block 2 and Full-Term Courses Stop for Graduating BSN and MSN 
Students (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Fri. May 15 Spring Courses Stop for DNP Graduating Students (DNP Program) 

Fri. May 15 Grades Due for CON May Graduates (BSN, MSN, DNP Programs) 

Thurs. May 21 Grades due for graduating students 

May 22 Spring Block 2 and Full-Term Courses Stop for Non-Graduating BSN and MSN 
Students (BSN and MSN Programs) 

Fri. May 22 Spring Courses Stop for Non-Graduating DNP Students (DNP Program) 

Fri. May 22  Grades Due for All Non-Graduating Students  (BSN, MSN, DNP Programs) 

Fri. May 22 Progressions Hearings/Meeting 

Fri. May 22 DNP Program-Nurse Anesthesia Orientation (Summer 2015 Class) 

Mon. May 25 University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Thurs. May 28 CON Pinning (Pre-licensure Students in BSN and MSN Programs) 

Fri. May 29 CON Convocation and Commencement (Degree Conferral)  

Mon. Jun 1 Last Day to Register and Pay for CON Summer Courses 

Mon. Jun 1 CON Summer Classes Begin 

Fri. Jun 5 Progressions Hearings/Meeting 

Fri. Jun 26  Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Courses with “W” assigned (BSN, MSN, 
DNP Programs) 

Fri. Jul 3 University Holiday (Offices Closed) 

Fri. Jul 10 Last Day to Withdraw from Summer Courses, “WP/WF” assigned (BSN, MSN, 
DNP Programs) 

Fri. Jul 24 Last Day of Summer Classes (noon) 

Fri. Jul 24 Grades Due for Summer Classes (5 pm) 

Wed. Jul  29 – Fri. Jul 31  Orientation for Entering BSN and MSN Students Entering Fall 2015 



Fri. Jul 31 Progressions Hearings/Meeting 

Fri. Aug 7 All Grades Due for August Graduates (noon) 

Fri. Aug 21 August Degree Conferral Date 

 


